

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008
CRLMP.NO. 10894
(From the judgement and order dated 26/11/2007 in CRWP No.
1086/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

R.D.BHASIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR. Respondent(s)
WITH CRL.M.P.10894/2008 (C/Delay in filing SLP)

Date: 21/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.V. Bhasin, In-person
Mr.S.J. Amith, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. R.V. Bhasin, party in person is present. Though initially he had engaged an advocate but now he says that he will argue the matter himself. The counsel who filed Vakalatnama for him has no objection if the petitioner will appear in person. Hence, the Advocate is discharged.

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master