

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5412/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 26/11/2007 in CRWP No.  
1086/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

R.D.BHASIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
order and office report)

Date: 03/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) In-Person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated for adjournment by  
counsel for respondent No. 2 stating that the  
instructing counsel is suffering from dengue fever.  
Although adjournment is opposed by the petitioner, who  
is appearing in person, on the ground that he has come  
all the way from Bombay, but keeping in view the ground  
on which adjournment is being sought by the said  
respondent, we defer the hearing in the matter by two  
weeks.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master