

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5412/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 26/11/2007 in CRWP No.  
1086/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

R.D.BHASIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order  
and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 09/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jay Savla,Adv.

Ms. Shilpi Choudhari, Adv.

Mr. P.G. Godamgaonkar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

Ms. Asha G Niar, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Before we hear learned counsel for the parties, we would request them to place on record the respective suggestions on the issue involved in this matter. The suggestions may be filed in the form of written submissions. Let the needful be done within three weeks.

List the matter on 27.8.2010.

(VINOD LAKHINA)

Court Master

(N.B.DHYANI)

Court Master