

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s). 5412/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 26/11/2007 in CRWP No.
1086/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

R.D. BHASIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order
and office report)(For final disposal)

Date: 08/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.D. Bhasin, In Person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.
rr-2 Mr. Dharmendra, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Shahani, Adv.
Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Choudhry, Adv.

For State Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Addl.Adv.Gen.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. R.D. Bhasin, appearing in person started his
submissions at 10.50 a.m. and concluded at 12.50 p.m.
Mr. Jay Savla, learned counsel for respondent No. 2
started his submissions at 12.50 p.m. and concluded at
2.25 p.m.

Hearing concluded.
Judgment reserved.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master